contents
目录
2
About
SWORD
公司简介
Beijing SWORD Electric Industrial Co., Ltd founded in 1999,  a national level
High & New Technology Enterprise, specialized in R&D and production of

1-way RJ45 handheld keyboard, 1-way UART remote monitor, 1-way USB Bluetooth
Naming Rule of S660 Series Products
S660系列产品命名规则
Applicable elevator types of S660
S660系列适用范围
Comprehensive Technical of S660 Series Products
S660系列产品综合技术参数
Beijing DYNAMIC SWORD Electric Industrial Co.,Ltd.Beijing DYNAMIC SWORD Electric Industrial Co.,Ltd. 2019
Protection
Overvoltage protection
200Vclass: more than 400VDC, the main circuit bus voltage is stopped
400Vclass：more than 800VDC, the main circuit bus voltage is stopped
Under voltage protection
200V class: under 190VDC, the main circuit bus voltage is stopped
400V class: under 380VDC, the main circuit bus voltage is stopped
Module protection Fault protection such as overheating, over current, and pass-through
Overload protection
Protection of input loss phase
Overload protection of converter and motor
If system is input loss phase, output is cut off to protect drive controller during the
operation process
Protection output of phase
short circuit Any two phases occur short circuit, then the output is cut off to protect drive controller
Protection of output
ground short circuit
Protection of braking
resistor short circuit
Any phase occurs output ground short circuit, then the output is cut off to protect drive
controller
If braking resistor occurs short circuit, the braking unit takes measures to protect in time
The detection of
pulse encoder PG disconnection detection
Protection of heat
sink overheat
Real-time monitoring of heat sink temperature through thermistor, if the temperature is
beyond the protection point leading to output protection
Protection of traction
machine overheat PG disconnection detection
S660-2S009-SSE0000 10.0 8.8 2.2 650W 75.0Ω
1000W 50.0Ω
1200W 136.0Ω
1800W 91.0Ω
2500W 65.0Ω
3500W 47.0Ω
4500W 36.0Ω
5500W 30.0Ω
6000W 27.0Ω
7000W 23.0Ω
9000W 18.0Ω
11000W 15.0Ω
13500W 12.0Ω
15.0 14.0 3.7
10.0 8.8 3.7
15.0 14.0 5.5
19.0 17.0 7.5
25.0 23.6 11.0
34.0 32.0 15.0
38.0 36.0 18.5
43.0 42.0 20.0
49.0 48.0 22.0
63.0 60.0 30.0
73.0 71.0 37.0
92.0 90.0 45.0
Single AC
187V~264V